12/02/2010 11:21 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By: UCC DIRECT

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

0f 2 Fee: BK-1210 PG- 0367 RPTT:

60.00 0.00



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Phone (800) 331-3282 Fax (818) 662-4141 B SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO (Name and Mailing Address) 18518 BB & T - LOAN 26288942 CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071 **NVNV** Glendale, CA 91209-9071 **FIXTURE**

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

- INITER'						
	FINANCING STATEMENT 905 PG 13070 09/30/			y to b	FINANCING STATEME e filed [for record] (or rec AL ESTATE RECORDS.	corded) in the
[√] _{TE}	RMINATION: Effectiveness	of the Eugeneen Statement ide	ntified above is terminated with respect to s	nonumbu internation of the Conuma	Porty sythograpa this T	arminalion Statement
	itinued for the additional period pr		ntified above with respect to the security int	terest(s) or the Secured Pany aut	nonzing this community	n Statement is
			m 7a or 7b and address of assignee in			
AMEND	MENT (PARTY INFORMATI	ON): This Amendment affec	ts Debtor or Secured Party of	record. Check only one of these	two boxes.	
_ CH∕	neck <u>one</u> of the following thre ANGE name and/or address. Great and (if name change) in item 7a or	e current record name in item 6a			ADD name: Complete ite tem 7c; also complete ite	
CURRE	NT RECORD INFORMATION	N.			- 	
6a. OR	GANIZATION'S NAME SA MOUNTAIN MANA			~ /		
		OLINEIVI GEO				
6b. IND	IVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	IAME .	SUFFIX
CHANG	ED (NEW) OR ADDED INFO	PRIMATION:	1	1		
	GANIZATION'S NAME				-	
7þ. IND	IVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
MAILING	ADDRESS		СІТҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEE INS	TRUCTION ADD'L INFO F ORGANIZATION DEBTOR		ZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	ANIZATION 7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	/ : NONE
-10"	MENT (COLLATERAL CHA e collateral deleted or	The second second	ated collateral description, or describe o	collateral assigned.		
1						
NAME o	F SECURED PARTY OF RE	CORD AUTHORIZING THIS botor, or if this is a Termination a	S AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if the tuthorized by a Deblor, check here and	is is an Assignment). If this is an a	Amendment authorized t	by a Debtor which
adds col 9a. OR	F SECURED PARTY OF RE liateral or adds the authorizing De GANIZATION'S NAME ach Banking and Trust Co	eblor, or if this is a Termination a	S AMENDMENT (name of assignor, of the uthorized by a Deblor, check here and	is is an Assignment). If this is an A I enter name of DEBTOR authoriz	Amendment authorized tring this Amendment	y a Debtor which

26288942 Debtor Name: MEGA MOUNTAIN MANAGEMENT LLC 5112203

PG-368

12/02/2010

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY								
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # (same as item 1a on Amendment form)								
BK 0905 PG 13070 09/30/05 CC NV Douglas								
12. NAME of PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (same as Item 9 on Amendment form)								
	12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Branch Banking and Trust Company							
OR	12b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	Г NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
13.	Use this space for add	ditional inform	nation					

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

Description: THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF NEVADO, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ALL THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 18 EAST MDM MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 1 AND PARCEL 2 IN ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

